3rd SLALOM CARVING RACE - BARDONECCHIA
RESULTS 1st Run Men - Qualifying Round €AR

Jury

TD FIS M. Muzio
CHIEF OF RACE M. Di Marco
CHIEF OF COURSE V. Ghirardi

COURSE SETTER M. Robustelli

NUMBER OF TURNS
POINTS SERIES L-3-3-3-1-3-3-1-1-3-3-3-3-3-3-3

START TIME

ITA
ITA
ITA

SUT
21

10.15

COURSE NAME
START

FINISH
VERTICAL DROP

FIS HOMOLOG NR

FORERUNNERS
A A Gulli ITA
B N. Bechis ITA

pos  bib
1 4
2 5
3 9
4 11
5 3
6 1
7 2
8 8
9 7
10 13
11 10
12 15
13 20
14 17
15 16
16 19
17

WEATHER Cloudy

fis code SUrNamMe name

291053 BERGAMELLI Thomas
290023 BERGAMELLI Giancarlo
293957 SIMONCELLI Umberto
990359 VELUSCEK Francesco
561183 GROSELJ Miha
290145 GRIGOLETTO Gianluca
290677 DE MARTIN Marco
561185 GROSELJ Bostjan
510100 STOESSEL Rene
510326 EGGENBERGER Ivan
561206 DEJAN Mrak
561205 HVALA Jernej
MALANOTTI Federico
510212 STOESSEL Marcel
290392 CANEPELLE Matteo
510012 BAER Simon

45 6290223 SIBILLE Davide

SNOW Packed

nat team

ITA Colmar

ITA Colmar

ITA Colmar

ITA CTI-Elzed
SLOSlovenija

ITA Colmar

ITA CTI-Elzed
SLO Slovenija

SUI Stoeckli&RTC
SUI Stoeckli&RTC
SLO Slovenija

SLOSlovenija

ITA Essent'ial
SUI Stoeckli&RTC
ITA Essent'ial

SUI Stoeckli&RTC
ITA AOC CT
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29,24
29,66
28,33
30,99
30,85
33,69
32,17
32,25
30,58
31,01
30,33
30,44
32,00
31,68
33,62
30,45
33,23

37,01
37,54
37,77
38,26
38,56
38,72
38,76
38,86
39,21
39,25
39,39
39,53
40,00
40,10
40,51
40,60
41,02



pos bib fiscode surname name nat team 12345672809 (13 i ; % 411 é é % é ; g i S T R
18 21 1992 GATTI Alberto ITA AOC CT 4 43555 33453350544414333 82 33,91 41,35
19 35 690183 CILLARA ROSSI Nicolo ITA Claviere 3 4355053 44543505444143143 84 34,98 41,64
20 18 290752 BELTRAME Luca ITA Colmar 4 335554335335523343333 78 32,80 42,05
21 39 6291073 PIZZ0 Bruno Renzo ITA AOC CT 4 435553435345%523444333 82 35,19 4291
22 46 6290789 TIRANTI Matteo ITA AOC CT 4 3455533353455 344432333 81 34,79 42,95
23 26 6291846 GERLA Edoardo ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 45 3 455 3444433 84 36,27 43,18
24 22 294598 ROVELLI Claudio ITA Tazzari-Albatros 4 4355534454455 3444434 86 37,71 43,85
25 32 6291290 ALIBERTI Mattia ITA Claviere 3 33555343533525234323333 77 33,91 44,04
26 25 6291849 GIUDICI Alessandro ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 4533553433333 80 35,56 44,45
27 38 6291664 MOLLO Riccardo ITA Claviere 4 3455534453355 4431414314 84 37,57 44,73
28 28 430416 KOLDER Michal POLRASC Poland T. 3 335553 445335053444433 81 36,69 45,30
29 31 430661 RYCERZ Rafal POLRASC Poland T. 4 5355544454355 44433314 86 39,41 45,83
30 33 6291847 ZOPPO Alessandro ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 3 3 5 55 3 3 4533553334333 78 36,06 46,23
31 27 6291417 FEDON Onorato ITA CTI-Elzed 3 335553345335252323232323233 76 35,17 46,28
32 41 6290171 GAZZERA William ITA Claviere 4 44555 44453355343 44333 84 39,22 46,69
33 48 6291830 CASERZA Stefano ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 453 455 4444433 86 40,31 46,87
34 23 561135 UROS Rudolf SLOSlovenija 4 435553435335253334334 80 38,81 48,51
35 30 430580 WASILEWSKI Lukasz POLRASC Poland T. 4 3355534453455 353432333 82 40,07 48,87
36 42 6291852 LINI Edoardo ITA Essent'ial 4 4455544454455 44444144 90 45,63 50,70
37 37 294575 MORESCHI Massimo ITA Tazzari-Albatros 4 4355534454455 34414443 86 43,96 51,12
38 43 6191850 ROSSI Nicola ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 455 444 4 434 85 44,72 52,61
DID NOT START 1st Run 4

12 293356 GRIGOLETTO Stefano ITA Colmar

14 291793 OLIVOTTO Matteo ITA CTI-Elzed

34 204503 RAZZA Giorgio ITA Tazzari-Albatros

36 560339 MALUS Miha SLO Slovenija

DID NOT FINISH 1st Run 6

6 204661 BAGATTI Emanuele ITA CTI-Elzed

24 291665 LEMOINE Luca ITA Gressoney Monte Rosa

29 204524 CERATO Alessandro ITA CTI-Elzed

40 430695 SOWINSKI Macie POL RASC Poland T.

44 6191845 FERRAZZI Giacomo ITA Gressoney Monte Rosa

47 5291851 LINI Umberto ITA Gressoney Monte Rosa
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3rd SLALOM CARVING RACE - BARDONECCHIA
RESULTS 2nd Run Men - Qualifying Round €AR

Jury Technical data
TD FIS M. Muzio ITA COURSE NAME Smith 1
CHIEF OF RACE M. Di Marco ITA START 1450 m
CHIEF OF COURSE V. Ghirardi ITA FINISH 1270 m
VERTICAL DROP 180 m
FIS HOMOLOG NR 9627/10/10
COURSE SETTER M. Robustelli SUT FORERUNNERS
NUMBER OF TURNS 2L A Al ITA C M Zanino ITA
POINTS SERIES L-3-3-3-1-3-3-1-1-3-3-3-3-3-3-3
B N. Bechis ITA D
START TIME 12.00
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Packed TEMPERATURE START -1
FINISH O
i ; 000000O0O00O0O111111111112?2
pos  bib ficode surname name nat team 1234567 89012345%678901 S T R
1 29395;SIMONCELLI Umberto ITA Colmar 3 335553345335054343433 79 29,59 37,46
2 29002:BERGAMELLI Giancarlo ITA Colmar 3 3355533353335253343334 77 28,94 37,58
3 29105:BERGAMELLI Thomas ITA Colmar 3 3355534353355 2343144314 80 30,28 37,85
4 11  ggo35¢VELUSCEK Francesco ITA CTI-Elzed 4 4355533453355 4433434 82 31,66 38,61
5 51010STOESSEL Rene SUI Stoeckli&RTC 4 3355533453355 3334334 79 30,62 38,76
6 56118GROSELJ Miha SLOSlovenija 3 33555 3435336505343 4334 79 30,65 38,30
7 20466 BAGATTI Emanuele ITA CTI-Elzed 3 43555 343533525343 43144 81 31,82 39,28
8 29014/GRIGOLETTO Gianluca ITA Colmar 3 3355533353355 34314343 78 30,77 39,45
9 15 s5g120HVALA Jernej SLOSlovenija 3 335553445335%53333333 77 30,46 39,56
10 8  56118GROSELJ Bostjan SLO Slovenija 4 43555 34453325253434333 81 32,09 39,62
11 17  51021STOESSEL Marcel SUI Stoeckli&RTC 4 335553345335253334334 79 31,61 40,01
12 35 ggo1gCILLARA ROSSI Nicolo ITA Claviere 4 3355534453 45054334334 82 32,99 40,23
13 20 MALANOTTI Federico ITA Essent'ial 3 335553335335252323232323233 75 30,46 40,61
14 45  29022:SIBILLE Davide ITA AOC CT 4 3 4555 4 4 45 3 4505 44 44433 86 35,09 40,80
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o5 bib fseosesumame name  nat team SRR SRS RS s TR
15 19  51001BAER Simon SUI Stoeckli&RTC 3 3355533453352%54434334 80 32,68 40,85
16 10  5120DEJAN Mrak SLOSlovenija 4 4455534325335%53434334 82 33,68 41,07
17 46 29078¢TIRANTI Matteo ITA AOC CT 4 435553445 335%544341433 83 34,66 41,76
18 26 629184 GERLA Edoardo ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 45 3 355 3 444433 83 35,61 42,90
19 39 629107P1ZZ0 Bruno Renzo ITA AOC CT 4 435553435345%523334333 80 34,37 42,96
20 22 29459¢ROVELLI Claudio ITA Tazzari-Albatros 4 43555 444544553444 434 87 37,64 43,26
21 32 629129ALIBERTI Mattia ITA Claviere 3 3355534353355 3334333 77 33,82 43,92
22 31 43066 RYCERZ Rafal POLRASC Poland T. 4 435554445 445%54443333 85 37,43 44,04
23 38 529166MOLLO Riccardo ITA Claviere 3 435055 3445335054 433434 82 36,16 44,10
24 25 629184 GIUDICI Alessandro ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 3 3 5 55 3 4 453 3553434333 80 35,97 44,96
25 24 29166 LEMOINE Luca ITA Gressoney Monte Ros 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 53 455 3 434433 83 37,58 45,28
26 33  29184ZOPPO Alessandro ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 453 35534343233 80 36,69 45,86
27 40 43069:SOWINSKI Maciej POLRASC Poland T. 4 4355534453355 4433333 81 37,16 45,88
28 27  629141FEDON Onorato ITA CTI-Elzed 3 3355533453355 3333333 76 35,20 46,32
29 48 629183CASERZA Stefano ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 86 39,89 46,38
30 29  29452.CERATO Alessandro ITA CTI-Elzed 3 3355053445335053433433 79 37,28 47,19
31 30  43058(WASILEWSKI Lukasz POLRASC Poland T. 3 335553535345053534333 81 38,79 47,89
32 41 gp9017GAZZERA William ITA Claviere 333555 444533553343333 79 38,27 48,44
33 44 619184FERRAZZI Giacomo ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 53 455 4434343 86 42,07 48,92
34 47  g29185LINI Umberto ITA Gressoney MonteRos 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 53 3553433333 78 38,33 49,14
35 37  29457:MORESCHI Massimo ITA Tazzari-Albatros 4 445505 444544505 4444444 90 44,92 49,91
36 43  1918sROSSI Nicola ITA Gressoney Monte Ros 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 355 44 44 434 86 44,08 51,26
37 42  629185LINI Edoardo ITA Essential 4 445554445 445053444443 88 45,42 51,61
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; ' 00000000011 1111111122
Pos  bib fiscode surname name nat team 1234567 8900123456 78901

DID NOT START 2nd Run 1

12 29335¢ GRIGOLETTO Stefano ITA Colmar

DID NOT FINISH 2nd Run 7

2 290671 DE MARTIN Marco ITA CTI-Elzed

13 51032 EGGENBERGER Ivan SUI Stoeckli&RTC

16  29039: CANEPELLE Matteo ITA Essential

18  29075: BELTRAME Luca ITA Colmar

21 199: GATTI Alberto ITA AOCCT

23 56113 UROS Rudolf SLO Slovenija

28 43041 KOLDER Michal POL RASC Poland T.
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3rd SLALOM CARVING RACE - BARDONECCHIA
RESULTS Qualifying Round - Men €AR

Jury Technical data
TD FIS M. Muzio ITA COURSE NAME Smith 1
CHIEF OF RACE M. Di Marco ITA START 1450 m
CHIEF OF COURSE V. Ghirardi ITA FINISH 1270 m
VERTICAL DROP 180 m
FIS HOMOLOG NR 9627/10/10
COURSE SETTER M. Robustelli SUT FORERUNNERS
NUMBER OF TURNS 2L A Al ITA C M. Zanino ITA
POINTS SERIES L-3-3-3-1-3-3-1-1-3-3-3-3-3-3-3
B N. Bechis ITA D
START TIME 10.15
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Packed TEMPERATURE  START -1
FINISH O
pos bib fiscode surname name nat team 1st Run 2nd Run Best
1 4 20105BERGAMELLI Thomas ITA Colmar 37,00 37,85 37,01
2 9 20395.STMONCELLI Umberto ITA  Colmar 37,77 37,46 37.46
3 5 20002:BERGAMELLI Giancarlo ITA Colmar 37,54 37,58 37,54
4 11 99035\VELUSCEK Francesco ITA CTI-Elzed 38,26 38,61 38,26
5 3  56118GROSELT Miha SLO Slovenija 38,56 38,80 38,56
6 1 20014G6RIGOLETTO Gianluca ITA Colmar 38,72 39,45 38,72
7 7 51000STOESSEL Rene Sul Stoeckli&RTC 39,21 38,76 38,76
2 20067DFE MARTIN Marco ITA CTl-Elzed 38,76 0,00 38,76
9 8  s6118GROSELJ Bostian SLO  Slovenija 38,86 39,62 38,86
10 13 51032EGGENBERGER Ivan SuUl Stoeckli&RTC 39,25 0,00 39,25
11 6 2066 BAGATTI Emanuele ITA CTI-Elzed 0,00 39,28 39,28
12 10  56120DEJAN Mrak SLO Slovenija 39,39 41,07 39,39
13 15 se120HVALA Jernei SLO  Slovenija 39,53 39,56 39,53
14 20 MALANOTTT Federico ITA Essent'ial 40,00 40,61 40,00
15 17  510216STOESSEL Marcel Sul Stoeckli&RTC 40,10 40,01 40,01
16 35  69018CILLARA ROSSI Nicolo ITA Claviere 41,64 40,23 40,23
17 16 20039:CANEPELLE Matteo ITA Essent'ial 40,51 0,00 40,51
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pos bib fiscode surname name nat team 1st Run 2nd Run Best
18 19  s51000BAER Simon Sul Stoeckli&RTC 40,60 40,85 40,60
19 45 620022:SIBILLE Davide ITA AOC CT 41,02 40,80 40,80
20 21 19:6ATTI Alberto ITA AOC CT 41,35 0,00 41,35
21 46 620078 TIRANTT Matteo ITA AOC CT 42,95 41,76 41,76
22 18  20075:BELTRAME Luca ITA Colmar 42,05 0,00 42,05
23 26  629184GERLA Edoardo ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 43,18 42,90 42,90
24 39 620107PTZZO Bruno Renzo ITA AOC CT 42,91 42,96 42,91
25 22 29459ROVELLT Claudio ITA Tazzari-Albatros 43,85 43,26 43,26
26 32 620129 ALIBERTT Mattia ITA Claviere 44,04 43,92 43,92
27 31 43066 RYCERZ Rafal POL RASC Poland T. 45,83 44,04 44,04
28 38 629166 MOLLO Riccardo ITA Claviere 44,73 44,10 44,10
29 25 629184GIUDICTI Alessandro ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 44,45 44,96 44,45
30 24 20166 EMOINE Luca ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 0,00 45,28 45,28
31 28 43041KOLDER Michal POL RASC Poland T. 45,30 0,00 45,30
32 33 629184ZOPPO Alessandro ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 46,23 45,86 45,86
33 40 4306xSOWINSKI Maciei POL  BASCPolandT. 000 4588 4588
34 27 62014FEDON Onorato ITA  CTl-Elzed 46,28 46,32 46,28
35 48  629183CASERZA Stefano ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 46,87 46,38 46,38
36 41 620017GAZZERA William ITA Claviere 46,69 48,44 46,69
37 29 2u52CERATO Alessandro ITA  CT:-Elzed 0,00 4719 47,19
38 30 43053 WASILEWSKI Lukasz POL  RASCPolandT. 4887 47,89 47,89
39 23 s6113YROS Rudolf SLO  Slovenija 48,51 0,00 48,51
40 44 619184FERRAZZI Giacomo ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 0,00 48,92 48,92
41 47 620185 INI Umberto ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 0,00 49,14 49,14
42 37 2045:MORESCHI Massimo ITA Tazzari-Albatros 51,12 49,91 49,91
43 42 629185 INT Edoardo ITA Essent'ial 50,70 51,61 50,70
44 43 61918:ROSSI Nicola ITA Gressoney Monte Ro 52,61 51,26 51,26
DID NOT START 1st Run 4
12 29335¢ GRIGOLETTO Stefano ITA Colmar
14 20179: OLIVOTTO Matteo ITA CTI-Elzed
34 20450: RAZZA Giorgio ITA Tazzari-Albatros
36 56033 MALUS Miha SLO Slovenija
DID NOT FINISH 1st Run 6
6 20466 BAGATTI Emanuele ITA CTI-Elzed
24 29166! LEMOINE Luca ITA Gressoney Monte Rosa
29 29452: CERATO Alessandro ITA CTI-Elzed
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pos bib fiscode surname name

nat team 1st Run 2nd Run

Best

40 43069t SOWINSKI Maciej
44 619184 FERRAZZI Giacomo
47 629185 LINI Umberto

DID NOT START 2nd Run 1

12 29335¢ GRIGOLETTO Stefano

DID NOT FINISH 2nd Run 7

2 200671 DE MARTIN Marco
13 51032 EGGENBERGER Ivan
16  29039: CANEPELLE Matteo
18  29075: BELTRAME Luca
21 199: GATTI Alberto
23 56113 UROS Rudolf
28 43041 KOLDER Michal

The FIS Technical Delegate:

794 M. Muzio

29/01/2011 Bardonecchia (ITA) #0863 TD# 794

POL RASC Poland T.

ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA
SuU
ITA
ITA
ITA

Gressoney Monte Rosa
Gressoney Monte Rosa

Colmar

CTI-Elzed
Stoeckli&RTC
Essent'ial
Colmar
AOCCT

SLO Slovenija
POL RASC Poland T.

ITA
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3rd SLALOM CARVING RACE - BARDONECCHIA
RESULTS Final Men €AR

pos

© 00N O

10
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Jury Technical data
TD FIS M. Muzio ITA COURSE NAME Smith 1
CHIEF OF RACE M. Di Marco ITA START 1450 m
CHIEF OF COURSE V. Ghirardi ITA FINISH 1270 m
VERTICAL DROP 180 m
FIS HOMOLOG NR 9627/10/10
COURSE SETTER M. Robustelli SUT FORERUNNERS
NUMBER OF TURNS 2L A Al ITA C M. Zanino ITA
POINTS SERIES /-3-3-1-1-1-3-3-3-1-3-3-1-1-3-3-3-3-3-3-¢
B N. Bechis ITA D
START TIME 1415 e
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Packed TEMPERATURE  START -1
FINISH 0
- 0000000001 1111111112?2
fis code sUrname name nat team 1234567890123456782901
290023 BERGAMELLI Giancarlo ITA Colmar 3335553345335533343233
291053 BERGAMELLI Thomas ITA Colmar 333555334533553343433
990359 VELUSCEK Francesco ITA CTI-Elzed 43355533453355323323334
290677 DE MARTIN Marco ITA CTI-Elzed 433555434533553343334
290145 GRIGOLETTO Gianluca ITA Colmar 433555334533553434334
510100 STOESSEL Rene SUl Stoeckli&RTC 433555334533553334334
561183 GROSELJ Miha SLO Slovenija 333555333533553333333
293957 SIMONCELLI Umberto ITA Colmar 33355533453355234333333
561185 GROSELJ Bostjan SLO Slovenija 433555343533553334333
510326 EGGENBERGER Ivan SUI Stoeckli&RTC 333555334533553434334

13
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29,11
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pos  bib fiscode surname name nat team 123456789 012345678901
The FIS Technical Delegate:
794 M. Muzio ITA
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